Appraisal
Institute®

Professionals Providing
Real Estate Solutions

Michael J. Flak

Colliers Akron Appraisal Group
4040 Embassy Parkway

Suite 240

Akron, OH 44333

Program
General Demonstration Appraisal Report Writing
Seminar

Online Business Practices and Ethics

Real Estate Finance Statistics and Valuation
Modeling

Appraisal Review - General

Analyzing Distressed Real Estate
The Residential Real Estate Market & Investing in
Real Estat

Advanced Sales Comparison & Cost Approaches

Highest & Best Use and Market Analysis

Business Practices and Ethics
7-Hour National USPAP Update Course
Subdivision Development from the Ground Up

Evaluating Commercial Construction

Appraisal of Local Retail Properties

Standards of Prof. Practice, Part C

General Demonstration Appraisal Report Writing
Seminar

Advanced Applications

Report Writing and Valuation Analysis

Advanced Income Capitalization

550 W. Yan Buren St.

Suite 1000
Chicago, IL 60607

Date
02/07/2009

11/15-12/15/2008

11/02-03/2007

06/16/2006

04/07/2006
05/04/2005
12/16/2004

10/11-16/2004

10/09/2004
10/08/2004
02/25/2004

01/23-24/2004

05/21/1999
05/07-08/1999

11/07-08/1998

09/14-20/1997

11/17-23/1996

11/09-19/1995

Page 1 of 2

Education Transcript

Location

The Westin
Chicago River
North
Chicago, IL

On-Line Seminar
Chicago, IL

Hilton Garden Inn
Cleveland Airport
Cleveland, OH

Hilton Garden Inn
Cleveland Airport
Cleveland, OH

Hudson
Hudson, OH

Holiday Inn
Hudson, OH

Brent Kuwatch
Canton, OH

Ohio State Univ.,
Fawcett Ctr.
Columbus, OH

Holiday Inn
Hudson, OH

Holiday Inn
Hudson, OH

Holiday Inn
Hudson, OH

Hilton Garden Inn
Cleveland Airport
Cleveland, OH

Hudson
Hudson, OH

Hudson
Hudson, OH

Sheraton
Astrodome Hotel
Houston, TX

Arizona State
University
Tempe, AZ

Hoosier State
Chapter
Indianapolis, IN

Hudson
Hudson, OH

T 312-335-4100
F 312-335-4400

www.appraisalinstitute.org

Type
Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Challenge

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Hrs.
Attn

7.0

8.0

14.0

7.0

4.0

2.0

0.0

36.0

7.0

7.0

2.0

16.0

7.0

15.0

14.0

36.0

26.0

36.0

Hrs.
Exam

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

4.0

4.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

4.0

14.0

4.0

1/22/2009



Program
Basic Income Capitalization

Appraisal Procedures

Standards of Professional Practice, Part B

Standards of Professional Practice, Part A (USPAP)

Appraisal Principles

Date

09/28-10/08/1995

08/17-27/1995

11/10-11/1993

11/08-09/1993

02/12-21/1993
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Location
Holiday Inn
Richfield, OH

Holiday Inn
Richfield, OH

OSU - Fawcett
Center for
Tomorrow
Columbus, OH

OSU - Fawcett
Center for
Tomorrow
Columbus, OH

OSU - Fawcett
Center for
Tomorrow
Columbus, OH

Type
Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Hrs.
Attn
36.0
36.0

10.0

15.0

36.0

Hrs.
Exam

3.0

3.0

1.0

1.0

3.0

1/22/2009



