

Professionals Providing **Real Estate Solutions**

550 W. Van Buren St. Suite 1000 Chicago, IL 60607

Т 312-335-4100 F 312-335-4400 www.appraisalinstitute.org

Hrs.

Hrs.

Education Transcript

Michael J. Flak Colliers Akron Appraisal Group 4040 Embassy Parkway Suite 240 Akron, OH 44333

Program

_				_	Hrs.	Hrs.
Program General Demonstrati Seminar	on Appraisal Report Writing	Date 02/07/2009	Location The Westin Chicago River North Chicago, IL	Type Standard	Attn 7.0	Exam 0.0
Online Business Prac	ctices and Ethics	11/15-12/15/2008	On-Line Seminar Chicago, IL	Standard	8.0	0.0
Real Estate Finance Modeling	Statistics and Valuation	11/02-03/2007	Hilton Garden Inn Cleveland Airport Cleveland, OH	Standard	14.0	0.0
Appraisal Review - G	ieneral	06/16/2006	Hilton Garden Inn Cleveland Airport Cleveland, OH	Standard	7.0	0.0
Analyzing Distressed	Real Estate	04/07/2006	Hudson Hudson, OH	Standard	4.0	0.0
The Residential Real Real Estat	Estate Market & Investing in	05/04/2005	Holiday Inn Hudson, OH	Standard	2.0	0.0
Advanced Sales Con	nparison & Cost Approaches	12/16/2004	Brent Kuwatch Canton, OH	Challenge	0.0	4.0
Highest & Best Use a	and Market Analysis	10/11-16/2004	Ohio State Univ., Fawcett Ctr. Columbus, OH	Standard	36.0	4.0
Business Practices a	nd Ethics	10/09/2004	Holiday Inn Hudson, OH	Standard	7.0	1.0
7-Hour National USP	AP Update Course	10/08/2004	Holiday Inn Hudson, OH	Standard	7.0	0.0
Subdivision Develop	ment from the Ground Up	02/25/2004	Holiday Inn Hudson, OH	Standard	2.0	0.0
Evaluating Commerc	ial Construction	01/23-24/2004	Hilton Garden Inn Cleveland Airport Cleveland, OH	Standard	16.0	0.0
Appraisal of Local Re	etail Properties	05/21/1999	Hudson Hudson, OH	Standard	7.0	0.0
Standards of Prof. Pr	actice, Part C	05/07-08/1999	Hudson Hudson, OH	Standard	15.0	1.0
General Demonstrati Seminar	on Appraisal Report Writing	11/07-08/1998	Sheraton Astrodome Hotel Houston, TX	Standard	14.0	0.0
Advanced Application	าร	09/14-20/1997	Arizona State University Tempe, AZ	Standard	36.0	4.0
Report Writing and V	aluation Analysis	11/17-23/1996	Hoosier State Chapter Indianapolis, IN	Standard	26.0	14.0
Advanced Income Ca	apitalization	11/09-19/1995	Hudson Hudson, OH	Standard	36.0	4.0
		Page 1 of 2				

Program	Date	Location	Туре	Hrs. Attn	Hrs. Exam
Basic Income Capitalization	09/28-10/08/1995	Holiday Inn Richfield, OH	Standard	36.0	3.0
Appraisal Procedures	08/17-27/1995	Holiday Inn Richfield, OH	Standard	36.0	3.0
Standards of Professional Practice, Part B	11/10-11/1993	OSU - Fawcett Center for Tomorrow Columbus, OH	Standard	10.0	1.0
Standards of Professional Practice, Part A (USPAP)	11/08-09/1993	OSU - Fawcett Center for Tomorrow Columbus, OH	Standard	15.0	1.0
Appraisal Principles	02/12-21/1993	OSU - Fawcett Center for Tomorrow Columbus, OH	Standard	36.0	3.0